Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd.

Vill.: Thelkoloi, P.O.: Lapanga-768212 Teh.: Rengali, Dist-Sambalpur (Odisha)

INDIA

T +91 (0)663 6636000 T +91 (0)663 2535203 / 216 T +91 (0)663 2562026 - 32 F +91 (0)663 2562011 / 039 orissa@bpsl.net, www.bpsl.net CIN: U27100DL1999PLC108350



Letter No. BPSL/Mining/02

Date:27.04.2021

To

The Collector & District Magistrate, Sundargarh District, Odisha

Sub: Request for issuance of Certificate under FRA, 2006 for Netrabandha Pahar Iron Ore Block allotted to M/s Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd.

Sir,

M/s Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd., has been granted mining lease of Netrabandha Pahar Iron Ore Block in Sundargarh District. The mine is covering village Baldihi in Koira Tahasil. The total allotted area is approximately 139.223 ha. out of which about 112.621 ha of forest land involved in the Netrabandha Pahar Iron Ore Block.

It is requested that necessary action for issuance of requisite certificate under FRA, 2006 may kindly be taken at your end please.

Looking forward for your kind cooperation and support please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully For M/s Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd.

Anil Kumar Singh **Authorized Signatory**



Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd.

Vill.: Thelkoloi, P.O.: Lapanga-768212 Teh.: Rengali, Dist-Sambalpur (Odisha) INDIA T +91 (0)663 6636000 T +91 (0)663 2535203 / 216 T +91 (0)663 2562026 - 32 F +91 (0)663 2562011 / 039 orissa@bpsl.net, www.bpsl.net

CIN: U27100DL1999PLC108350



UNDERTAKING FOR FRA

Dt.16.04.2021

I, Anil Kumar Singh, authorised signatory of M/s Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd. for Netrabandha Pahar Iron Ore Block, District-Sundargarh, State-Odisha for the provision of Forest Conservation Act 1980 do hereby undertake that:

We undertake to produce the necessary certificate from the Collector, Sundargarh, under Forest Right Act (FRA), 2006 related to the forest land involved in our forest diversion proposal before Stage-II approval.

